
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

10/27/17

Saturday Start 1st Payment 782,675

2nd Payment 821,808

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 862,899

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 906,044

5th Payment 951,346

1 10/28/17 Sat $24,536,854 $38,532,594 $40,000,000 $24,691,358.02 1.620 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 998,913

2 11/01/17 Wed $24,401,083 $51,975,306 $52,000,000 $32,100,000.00 1.620 4.1% 8.0% 7th Payment 1,048,859

3 11/04/17 Sat $25,027,591 $65,763,166 $67,000,000 $41,400,000.00 1.620 4.2% 11.9% 8th Payment 1,101,302

4 11/08/17 Wed $25,011,110 $79,541,946 $81,000,000 $50,000,000.00 1.620 4.2% 15.6% 9th Payment 1,156,367

5 11/11/17 Sat $26,361,562 $94,064,699 $95,000,000 $58,600,000.00 1.620 4.4% 19.3% 10th Payment 1,214,185

6 11/15/17 Wed $26,136,610 $108,463,524 $110,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.620 4.4% 22.8% 11th Payment 1,274,894

7 11/18/17 Sat $26,888,793 $121,804,505 $123,000,000 $75,900,000.00 1.620 4.5% 26.3% 12th Payment 1,338,639

8 11/22/17 Wed $27,182,074 $135,017,885 $137,000,000 $84,600,000.00 1.620 4.5% 29.7% 13th Payment 1,405,571

9 11/25/17 Sat $28,488,676 $148,866,412 $174,000,000 $107,400,000.00 1.620 4.8% 33.0% 14th Payment 1,475,850

10 11/29/17 Wed $29,220,730 $163,070,795 $148,000,000 $91,400,000.00 1.620 4.9% 36.3% 15th Payment 1,549,642

11 12/02/17 Sat $30,482,883 $177,888,720 $168,000,000 $103,703,703.70 1.620 5.1% 39.5% 16th Payment 1,627,124

12 12/06/17 Wed $31,558,388 $193,229,454 $184,000,000 $113,600,000.00 1.620 5.3% 42.7% 17th Payment 1,708,481

13 12/09/17 Sat $36,579,460 $211,010,963 $205,000,000 $126,500,000.00 1.620 6.1% 46.2% 18th Payment 1,793,905

14 12/13/17 Wed $37,244,263 $229,115,637 $227,000,000 $140,100,000.00 1.620 6.2% 49.5% 19th Payment 1,883,600

15 12/16/17 Sat $41,334,790 $249,208,742 $251,000,000 $154,900,000.00 1.620 6.8% 52.9% 20th Payment 1,977,780

16 12/20/17 Wed $42,041,324 $269,645,299 $282,000,000 $174,100,000.00 1.620 6.9% 56.2% 21st Payment 2,076,669

17 12/23/17 Sat $54,012,170 $295,900,959 $314,000,000 $193,800,000.00 1.620 8.8% 60.1% 22nd Payment 2,180,502

18 12/27/17 Wed $73,572,318 $331,664,933 $348,000,000 $214,800,000.00 1.620 11.8% 64.8% 23rd Payment 2,289,527

19 12/30/17 Sat $113,425,557 $386,801,820 $415,000,000 $256,200,000.00 1.620 17.6% 71.0% 24th Payment 2,404,004

20 01/03/18 Wed $167,009,161 $467,986,040 $525,000,000 $324,100,000.00 1.620 24.9% 78.2% 25th Payment 2,524,204

21 01/06/18 Sat $283,563,892 $605,828,259 $580,000,000 $358,000,000.00 1.620 38.4% 86.6% 26th Payment 2,650,414

22 01/10/18 Wed $501,027,483 $849,380,917 $779,000,000 $480,900,000.00 1.620 57.6% 94.3% 27th Payment 2,782,935

28th Payment 2,922,082

29th Payment 3,068,186

30th Payment 3,221,595

Total 52,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,700,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/27/2017


